
Facility Usage for District of PUERTO RICO
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

69 (D/PR)

Federal

GUA Guaynabo MDC

Jail Days 32,804 29,465 34,165 33,005 34,064 33,464 34,718 35,142 32,935 34,619 33,848 35,231 403,460 403,460

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1,058.19 1,052.32 1,102.10 1,100.17 1,098.84 1,115.47 1,119.94 1,133.61 1,097.83 1,116.74 1,128.27 1,136.48 1,105.37

MIM FDC Miami

Jail Days 3,605 3,851 4,538 3,382 2,857 2,736 3,474 1,684 2,434 1,953 2,011 3,222 35,747 35,747

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 116.29 137.54 146.39 112.73 92.16 91.20 112.06 54.32 81.13 63.00 67.03 103.94 97.94

BRO Brooklyn MDC

Jail Days 31 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09

Federal Total

Jail Days 36,440 33,318 38,703 36,387 36,922 36,200 38,192 36,826 35,369 36,572 35,859 38,453 439,241 439,241

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1,206.671,212.90 1,191.03 1,195.301,187.93 1,179.741,248.491,189.931,175.48 1,178.961,232.00 1,240.42 1,203.40

IGA

4G7 Atlanta City Jail

Jail Days 995 795 663 282 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,924 2,924

Paid Jail Days 995 795 663 282 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,924 2,924
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 77,610 $ 62,010 $ 51,714 $ 21,996 $ 14,742 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 228,072 $ 228,072

Rate $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 78.00

Avg Pop 32.10 28.39 21.39 9.40 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.01

AA8 Complejo Correctional de Bayamon

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 4 4

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 386 $ 0 $ 386 $ 386

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 128.77 $ 0.00 $ 128.77

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.01

AB6 JUVENILE INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATION BAYAMON  - MALES

Jail Days 93 84 93 90 83 65 62 62 74 93 86 93 978 978

Paid Jail Days 93 84 93 90 83 65 62 62 74 93 86 93 978 978

Cost $ 17,655 $ 15,947 $ 17,655 $ 17,086 $ 15,757 $ 12,340 $ 11,770 $ 11,770 $ 14,048 $ 17,655 $ 16,326 $ 17,655 $ 185,664 $ 185,664

Rate $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84

Avg Pop 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.68 2.17 2.00 2.00 2.47 3.00 2.87 3.00 2.68

IGA Total

Jail Days 1,088 879 756 372 272 65 62 63 74 93 89 93 3,906 3,906

89372 622721,088 93879 7465 9362756Paid Jail Days 3,9053,905

$ 39,082 $ 414,122$ 69,369 $ 30,499 $ 11,770 $ 16,713$ 95,265Cost $ 11,770$ 77,957 $ 17,655$ 14,048 $ 414,122$ 17,655$ 12,340

$ 106.05$ 105.06 $ 189.84$ 88.69 $ 189.84$ 87.56 $ 189.84 $ 187.78$ 189.84$ 91.76 $ 189.84Rate $ 112.13 $ 189.84

Avg Pop 2.1712.40 8.78 2.972.03 3.0024.3931.3935.10 2.472.00 3.00 10.70

Private

AAI Robert A. Deyton Detention Facility

Jail Days 6,649 6,153 6,209 5,746 5,547 4,635 3,760 3,978 3,844 3,616 3,317 2,195 55,649 55,649

Paid Jail Days 6,649 6,153 6,209 5,746 5,547 4,635 3,760 3,978 3,844 3,616 3,317 2,195 55,649 55,649

Cost $ 800,248 $ 816,749 $ 739,466 $ 694,591 $ 683,596 $ 618,646 $ 542,256 $ 507,037 $ 528,952 $ 506,489 $ 476,564 $ 320,660 $ 7,235,254 $ 7,235,254

Rate $ 120.36 $ 132.74 $ 119.10 $ 120.88 $ 123.24 $ 133.47 $ 144.22 $ 127.46 $ 137.60 $ 140.07 $ 143.67 $ 146.09 $ 130.02

Avg Pop 214.48 219.75 200.29 191.53 178.94 154.50 121.29 128.32 128.13 116.65 110.57 70.81 152.46

Private Total

Jail Days 6,649 6,153 6,209 5,746 5,547 4,635 3,760 3,978 3,844 3,616 3,317 2,195 55,649 55,649

3,3175,746 3,7605,5476,649 3,6166,153 3,8444,635 2,1953,9786,209Paid Jail Days 55,64955,649

$ 694,591 $ 7,235,254$ 739,466 $ 683,596 $ 507,037 $ 476,564$ 800,248Cost $ 542,256$ 816,749 $ 506,489$ 528,952 $ 7,235,254$ 320,660$ 618,646

$ 130.02$ 120.88 $ 137.60$ 132.74 $ 146.09$ 120.36 $ 140.07 $ 143.67$ 133.47$ 119.10 $ 144.22Rate $ 123.24 $ 127.46

Avg Pop 154.50191.53 178.94 110.57128.32 116.65200.29219.75214.48 128.13121.29 70.81 152.46

MEDICAL
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01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 81 78 45 15 32 85 68 48 64 48 38 73 675 675

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 2.61 2.79 1.45 0.50 1.03 2.83 2.19 1.55 2.13 1.55 1.27 2.35 1.85

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 81 78 45 15 32 85 68 48 64 48 38 73 675 675

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 2.830.50 1.03 1.271.55 1.551.452.792.61 2.132.19 2.35 1.85

69 (D/PR) Total

$ 518,807

$ 147.87$ 115.74

7,032

$ 733,672

1,474.62 1,379.78

3,822

$ 338,315

6,965

$ 141.32$ 138.59

$ 7,649,376

1,368.41

42,773

6,118

40,428

$ 493,276$ 524,144

$ 127.23

$ 808,835

Paid Jail Days

$ 554,027

$ 134.25

40,329 499,471

$ 122.72

1,300.94

40,915

7,737 3,709

$ 894,706

42,520 40,814

$ 116.13

3,406

45,713

$ 630,986

5,819

$ 7,649,376

1,319.83 1,316.581,417.33

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

59,554

40,985

Cost

59,554

$ 895,513

$ 144.83

39,351 39,303

1,311.691,357.481,443.861,427.67

42,082

3,9184,700

$ 543,000

4,040

499,471

Rate $ 128.42

44,258

1,366.17

$ 714,095

$ 144.96$ 119.92

1,310.11

Grand Total

1,366.17

$ 554,027

Paid Jail Days

$ 543,000

$ 127.23

40,329

$ 144.96

59,554

1,379.78

$ 138.59

7,737

1,357.481,443.86

2,288

$ 116.13

42,082

$ 147.87

$ 524,144 $ 7,649,376

1,300.94

$ 119.92

1,319.831,427.67 1,316.58

$ 733,672

$ 122.72Rate $ 128.44

42,520

3,4064,040

1,310.11

Jail Days 45,713 39,303

Avg Pop

$ 144.83

6,965

40,915

6,118

$ 7,649,376

1,368.411,311.69

$ 128.42

$ 338,315

3,709

Cost

$ 134.25

40,985

$ 115.74

59,554

499,471

$ 141.32

$ 518,807

44,258

3,9184,700

$ 895,513

42,773

5,819

39,351

7,032

$ 493,276$ 630,986$ 714,095

40,428

1,417.331,474.62

40,814

$ 894,706

499,471

3,822

$ 808,835
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